### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of conveyance previously recorded on Reel 003071 Frame 0288. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security interest.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outlook Group Corporation		11/05/1996	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BankAmerica Business Credit	
Street Address:	231 South LaSalle Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60697	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2738162	LENTICULAR SOLUTIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)978-8675

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414.277.5675 Phone: Email: msl@quarles.com Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 4:

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

Signature:	/MartaLevine/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	720272.90069

**TRADEMARK** 

Date:	08/28/2008
-------	------------

#### **Total Attachments: 11**

source=AssignmentDocumentsLenticularSolutions#page1.tif source=AssignmentDocumentsLenticularSolutions#page2.tif source=AssignmentDocumentsLenticularSolutions#page3.tif source=AssignmentDocumentsLenticularSolutions#page4.tif source=AssignmentDocumentsLenticularSolutions#page5.tif source=AssignmentDocumentsLenticularSolutions#page6.tif source=AssignmentDocumentsLenticularSolutions#page7.tif source=AssignmentDocumentsLenticularSolutions#page8.tif source=AssignmentDocumentsLenticularSolutions#page9.tif source=AssignmentDocumentsLenticularSolutions#page10.tif source=AssignmentDocumentsLenticularSolutions#page10.tif source=AssignmentDocumentsLenticularSolutions#page11.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0289

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

States Patent and Trademark Office Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 02873235 RECO TRADEMIAKNO UNLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new a 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Outlook Group Corp. Name: BankAmerica Business Credit Internal ☐ Association Address: Individual(s) Street Address: 231 South LaSalle Street General Partnership Limited Partnership T Corporation-State Wisconsin City: Chicago Other State: Illinois Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: TIGA Zip: 60697 November 5, 1996 Execution Date(s) Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Limited Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Corporation Citizenship Delawa \_\_\_ Assignment \_\_\_ Merger Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes h Security Agreement Change of Name U Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,738,162 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): July 15, 2003 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Peter H. Barrow internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Suite 2200 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account for deficienci Street Address: Two North La Salle Street 12 Enclosed wheek number 216720 8. Payment Information: Chicago City: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 60602 Illinois State: **Expiration Date** Phone Number: 312-269-8000 b. Deposit Account Number 502,261 312-269-1747 Fax Number: 7 barrow@ngelaw.com Authorized User Name Karen M. Mason Email Address: 9. Signature: Date Signature Peter H. Barrow Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assig nf Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1-1/01/2004 ECDOPER 00000208 2738162

> 10-07-2004 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Me

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0288

TRADEMARK

### Intellectual Property Assignment

WHEREAS, OUTLOOK GROUP CORP., a Wisconsin corporation ("Grantor"), (i) owns the Copyright registrations and Copyright applications listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and is a party to the Copyright Licenses listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto; (ii) owns the Patents and Patent Applications listed on Schedule 2 annexed hereto, and is a party to the Patent Licenses listed on Schedule 2 annexed hereto; and (iii) owns the Trademarks, Trademark registrations, and Trademark applications listed on Schedule 3 annexed hereto, and is a party to the Trademark Licenses listed on Schedule 3 annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Outlook Group Corp., Outlook Label Systems, Inc., Outlook Foods, Inc., Outlook Packaging, Inc. and Barrier Films Corporation (each a "Borrower" and collectively the "Borrowers"), and BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc. ("Grantee"), are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), providing for extensions of credit to be made to Grantor and the Borrowers by Grantee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, to secure the payment and performance of all of the Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement), Grantor has granted to Grantee a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired (i) Copyrights (as defined on Annex A attached hereto), Copyright registrations, Copyright applications and Copyright Licenses (as defined on Annex A attached hereto), and all proceeds thereof, (ii) Patents (as defined on Annex A attached hereto), Patent applications and Patent Licenses (as defined on Annex A attached hereto), and all products and proceeds thereof, and (iii) Trademarks (as defined on Annex A attached hereto), Trademark registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark Licenses (as defined on Annex A attached hereto), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby agree as follows:

- A. Grantor hereby grants to Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Copyright Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:
  - (1) each Copyright, Copyright application and Copyright registration, together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, including, without limitation, the Copyright, Copyright registrations and Copyright applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto;
  - (2) each Copyright License; and

0137545.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0289

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0291

- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Copyright or Copyright registration including, without limitation, the Copyright and Copyright registrations referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, the Copyright registrations issued with respect to the Copyright applications referred in <u>Schedule 1</u> and any Copyright licensed under the Copyright License.
- B. Grantor hereby grants to Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Patent Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:
  - (1) each Patent and Patent application, including, without limitation, each Patent and Patent application referred to in <u>Schedule 2</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof;
  - (2) each Patent License, including, without limitation, each Patent License listed on Schedule 2 annexed hereto; and
  - (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent, including, without limitation, any Patent referred to in Schedule 2 annexed hereto, any Patent issued pursuant to a Patent Application referred to in Schedule 2 and any Patent licensed under any Patent License listed on Schedule 2 annexed hereto.
- C. Grantor hereby grants to Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:
  - (1) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Trademark applications referred to in Schedule 3 annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application;
  - (2) each Trademark License and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark License; and
  - (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark registrations referred to in <u>Schedule 3</u> annexed hereto, the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred in <u>Schedule 3</u> and

2

0137545.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0290

the Trademarks licensed under any Trademark License, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

The security interest granted herein shall not include Grantor's interest in any license which by its terms expressly prohibits the granting of a security interest therein, provided that Grantor will use commercially reasonable efforts to promptly obtain consent to the granting of a security interest therein as provided herein and, at such time such consent is obtained, the license shall constitute Copyright Collateral, Patent Collateral or Trademark Collateral, as the case may be. This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Grantee pursuant to the Loan Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Copyright Collateral, Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

3

0137545.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0291

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 5th day of November, 1996.

OUTLOOK GROUP GORP.
By: / ary C Edis Coll
Name: Larry E. Mriscoll
Title: Vice President - Figure.

Acknowledged:

BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By: Thomas D. Sulliva

Name: Thomas G. Sullivan

Title: Vice President

0137545.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0292

**TRADEMARK** 

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)			
	)	SS.		
COUNTY OF COOK	)		•	

On the 5th day of November, 1996 before me personally appeared Larry E. Driscoll, to me personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as live Iresult Finally of Outlook Group Corp. who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is light finally of Outlook Group Corp., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by order of its Board of Directors; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

	"OFFICIAL SEAL"	
4	"OFFICIAL SEAL"	)
.◀	Seka Jajic Kaplarevic	>
4	Notary Public. State of Illinois	>
4	Notas Applic. State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5/14/97	>

My commission expires:

5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0293

**TRADEMARK** 

#### **DEFINED TERMS**

"Copyright License" means any written agreement now or hereafter in existence granting to Grantor any right to use any Copyright including, without limitation, the agreements described in Schedule 1 of the Intellectual Property Assignment.

"Copyrights" means collectively all of the following: (a) all copyrights, rights and interests in copyrights, works protectable by copyright, copyright registrations and copyright applications now owned or hereafter created or acquired by Grantor, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule 1 of the Intellectual Property Assignment; (b) all renewals of any of the foregoing; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages or payments for past or future infingements of any of the foregoing; (d) the right to sue for past, present and future infingements of any of the foregoing; and (e) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.

"Patent License" means any written agreement now or hereafter in existence granting to Grantor any right to use any invention on which a Patent is in existence including, without limitation, the agreements described in Schedule 2 of the Intellectual Property Assignment.

"Patents" means collectively all of the following: (a) all patents and patent applications now owned or hereafter created or acquired by Grantor including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule 2 of the Intellectual Property Assignment and the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, and patentable inventions; (b) the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing; (c) all income, royalties, damages or payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages of payments for past or future infringements of any of the foregoing; (d) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing; and (e) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.

"Trademark License" means any written agreement now or hereafter in existence granting to Grantor any right to use any Trademark, including, without limitation, the agreements described in Schedule 3 to the Intellectual Property Assignment.

"Trademarks" means collectively all of the following now owned or hereafter created or acquired by Grantor: (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of

0137545.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0294

the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, including, without limitation, those described in <u>Schedule 3</u> of the Intellectual Property Assignment; (b) all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing or with respect to any of the foregoing including damages or payments for past or future infringements of any of the foregoing; (d) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing; (e) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world; and (f) all goodwill associated with and symbolized by any of the foregoing.

0137545.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0295

TRADEMARK

Schedule 1 to Intellectual Property Assignment

# **COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS**

REG. NO.

DATE

NONE

# **COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS**

NONE

## **COPYRIGHT LICENSES**

Name of Agreement

**Parties** 

**Date of Agreement** 

NONE

0137545.01

8

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0296

TRADEMARK

Schedule 2 to Intellectual Property Assignment

### **PATENTS**

U.S. Patent No.

**Date Issued** 

Related Foreign Patents

NONE

PATENT APPLICATIONS

NONE

PATENT LICENSES

Name of Agreement

**Parties** 

Date of Agreement

NONE

0137545.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0297

**TRADEMARK** 

Schedule 3 to Intellectual Property Assignment

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK REG. NO. DATE

Fresh Aroma 75/088,320 4/12/96

and Design

Outlast 75/087,340 4/12/96

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NONE

### TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of Agreement Parties Date of Agreement

NONE

0137545.01

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/07/2004 REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0298

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/28/2008 REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0300